CURRENT SENSOR-LOW TCR
RL Series
                                  size 0603
                                 1%, 2%, 5%
                                    470mΩ
       RoHS Compliant & Halogen Free
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com

● Low resistances applied to current sensing
 Letter Z is system default code for order only (NOTE)
 ORDERING EXAMPLE
 The ordering code for a RL0603 0.1W chip resistor,
value 0.47 Ω with ±1% tolerance, supplied in 7-inch tape
reel with 5Kpcs quantify is: RL0603FR-070R47Z.
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Chip Resistor Surface Mount      RL       SERIES   0603
2
5
MARKING
RL0603
Fig.2
R= 470 mΩ: 4 digits
The “R” is used as a decimal point; the other 3 digits are
significant.
 OUTLINES
Fig.2  Chip resistor outlines
CONSTRUCTION
The resistors are constructed out of a
high-grade ceramic body. Internal metal
electrodes are added at each end and
connected by a resistive paste. The
composition of the paste is adjusted to give
the approximately required resistance and
laser cutting of this resistive layer that
achieves tolerance trims the value. The
resistive layer is covered with a protective
coat and printed with the resistance value.
Finally, the three external terminations
(Cu/Ni/matte tin) are added, as shown in
Fig.2.
DIMENSIONS
Table 1
TYPE RL0603
L (mm)
W (mm)
H (mm)
I1 (mm)
I2 (mm)
1.60±0.10
0.80±0.10
0.45±0.10
0.25±0.15
0.35±0.15
For dimension, please refer to Table 1
Fig. 3 Chip resistor dimensions
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Chip Resistor Surface Mount      RL       SERIES   0603
3
5
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Table 2
CHARACTERISTICS
Type
Operating
Temperature
Maximum
Working Voltage Tolerance Temperature Coefficient of Resistance
RL0603 –55°C to +155°C )* ( RP
±1%, ±2%,
±5% ±600ppm/°C
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
POWER RATING
Rated Power at 70°C
RL0603 : 1/10W
RATED VOLTAGE